Shanghai Gotion new energy Co., Ltd

Certification Designating a US Agent for Service of Process

To: Federal Communications Commission

Date: 2024.8.30

7435 Oakland Mills Road, Columbia, MD 21046, USA

Ref: Attestation Statement - Part 2.911(d)(7) filing

FCC ID: 2A9IU-GO300

Shanghai Gotion new energy Co., Ltd ("the applicant") certifies that as of the date of the filing of the application,

Gotion inc. ("the agent") is our designated U.S. agent.

We acknowledge the applicant's consent and the designated agent for service of process's obligation to accept service of process. The applicant accepts to maintain an agent for service of process for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment. The applicant further acknowledges it is our responsibility to inform the FCC whenever the agent information changes.

APPLICANT

Company Name: Shanghai Gotion new energy Co., Ltd

Contact Person: Changcheng Ma

Address:Building 26, No.1387 Zhangdong Rd., Shanghai, China

Tel.: 189 5608 7591

Email: machangcheng@gotion.com.cn

FCC FRN: 0033123811

U.S. Agent

Company Name: Gotion inc.

Contact Person: Xiaoyong Li

Address: 48660 Kato Road FREMONT, CA 94538 United States

Tel.: 18221881186

Email: lixiaoyong@gotion.com.cn

FCC FRN: 0033942400

Sincerely yours,

	The Applicant	The Agent
Company Name	Shanghai Gotion new energy Co., Ltd	Gotion inc.
Contact Person	Changcheng Ma	Xiaoyong Li
Signature	Charge long for	And